respectively at Jalan 5/44, Petaling Garden, 46000 Petaling Jaya, Selangor for an aggregate cash consideration
of RM48,479,360. This proposal was approved by the shareholders at the Extraordinary General Meeting on 29
January 2010.

notes to the financial statements (cont’d)

M
A

G
N

A
 P

R
IM

A
 B

E
R

H
A

D

92

39.	 Significant Events (cont’d)

(g)		  Crossborder Team (M) Sdn. Bhd.

On 14 October 2009, Magna Prima announced that its subsidiary, Crossborder Team (M) Sdn. Bhd. had entered
into a sale and purchase agreement with Muafakat Kekal Sdn. Bhd. to acquire a piece of leasehold land held
under Title No. PM2780, Lot 2466, Town of Selayang, District of Gombak, Selangor for a purchase consideration
of RM16,500,000 to be satisfied by the issuance of 33,000,000 new ordinary shares of RM0.25 each in Magna
Prima at an issue price of RM0.50 per Magna Prima share.

40.	 Comparative Figures

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified where necessary to conform with the current year’s presentation.

As previously
reported Reclassification As restated

Group	 RM RM RM

Balance Sheet

Non-Current Assets
Land held for property development - 6,005,700 6,005,700

Current Assets
Property development costs 136,209,589 (6,005,700) 130,203,889
Amount owing by customers on contract 85,818,393 64,033,390 149,851,783
Trade receivables 114,256,296 (72,666,365) 41,589,931
Accrued billings - 72,666,365 72,666,365
Trade payables (139,181,256) (48,289,809) (187,471,065)
Progress billing - (15,743,581) (15,743,581)

Cash Flow Statement

Decrease/(Increase) in working capital

Amount owing by customers on contract (19,767,123) (64,033,390) (83,800,513)
Trade receivables 58,401,572 (29,551,540) 28,850,032
Accrued billings - 29,551,540 29,551,540
Trade payables (42,530,255) 48,289,809 5,759,554
Progress billing - 15,743,581 15,743,581

notes to the financial statements (cont’d)

M
A

G
N

A
 P

R
IM

A
 B

E
R

H
A

D

93

41.	 Financial Instruments

The Group’s financial risk management policy seeks to ensure that adequate financial resources are available for the
development of the Group’s businesses whilst managing its financial risk. The Group operates within guidelines that
are approved by the Boards and the Group’s policy is not to engage in speculative transactions.

The main areas of financial risks faced by the Group and the policy in respect of the major areas of treasury activity